

## -REPLAT OF TRACT 2 WAL-MART SUBDIVISION-

AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land being part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE1/4 SW1/4), of Section Eight (8), and part of Tract Two (2), Wal-Mart Subdivision, a Subdivision in the East Half of the Southwest Quarter (E1/2 SW1/4), of Section Eight (8), all in Township Nine (9) North, Range Twenty-one (21) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Dawson County, Nebraska, and more particularly described as follows:

Referring to the Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter of Section 8, and assuming the East line of said Southwest Quarter as bearing N 00°49'57" W and all other bearings shown hereon are relative thereto; thence N 00°49'57" E on said East line a distance of 893.67 feet to the Easterly extension of the South line of Wal-Mart Subdivision, a Subdivision in the East Half of said Southeast Quarter of Section 8; thence S 89° 58' 12" W on said Easterly extension a distance of 85.01 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap on the Westerly Right-of-Way of State Highway 283 and the ACTUAL POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continuing S 89°58'12" W on said West Right-of-Way a distance of 45.00 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap; thence S 00°49'57" W continuing on said West Right-of-Way a distance of 28.52 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap; thence S 89°10'03" E continuing on said West Right-of-Way a distance of 43.32 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap; thence S 01°09'13" W continuing on said West Right-of-Way a distance of 20.84 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap; thence S 89°58'12" W parallel with the South line of said Wal-Mart Subdivision a distance of 683.29 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap at the Southerly extension of the West line of Washington Street as plated in said Wal-Mart Subdivision; thence N 00°50'11" E on said Southerly extension of the West line of Washington Street a distance of 80.00 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap; thence N 89°58'12" E parallel with said South line of Wal-Mart Subdivision a distance of 40.00 feet to a 5/8"rebar on the East line of said Washington Street; thence N 00°50'11" E on said East line of Washington Street a distance of 319.92 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap at the Southwest corner of Lot 1 of A Replat of Tract 1 of said Wal-Mart Subdivision; thence N 89°58'12" E on the South line of said Lot 1 a distance of 645.05 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap on said West Right-of-Way of Highway 283; thence S 00°49'57" W on said West Right-of-Way a distance of 349.93 feet to the Point of Beginning. Containing 5.96 acres, more or less.

## SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Chad Dixon, Nebraska Professional Registered Land Surveyor No. 672, do hereby certify that the survey on "REPLAT OF TRACT 2 WAL-MART SUBDIVISION", an addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, was performed under my direct supervision, the lots are well and accurately staked off and marked, the dimensions of the lots are as shown on the above plat, the lots bear their own number, and that the survey was made using known and recorded monuments. All information shown on the above plat is accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Chad Dixon  Mebraska Professional Registered Land Surveyor No. 672	
Oate	

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.



DEDICATIO	)]
	_

Notary Public

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, by and through

(print title)		
City of Lexington, Dawson County. Nebraska		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF) S.S.		
COUNTY OF	day of	, 20, by
(print name),	(print title), City of Lexi	ngton, Dawson County, Nebraska

(SEAL)

COUNTY TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE I hereby certify that the records of my office show no taxes of "REPLAT OF TRACT 2 WAL-MART SUBDIVISION" a	due or delinquent on the property described in the legal description on this as of this day of, 2014.
Sharon A. Wood Dawson County Treasurer	
foregoing plat of "REPLAT OF TRACT 2 WAL-MART SU	the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certify that the BDIVISION", an addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certify that the BDIVISION", an addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certify that the BDIVISION", an addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certify that the BDIVISION", an addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certify that the BDIVISION", an addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certify that the BDIVISION", an addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certify that the BDIVISION", and addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certify that the BDIVISION", and addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certify that the BDIVISION is a second control of the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certification is a second control of the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certification is a second control of the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certification is a second control of the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certification is a second control of the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, does hereby certification is a second control of the City of the C
Chairman	
APPROVAL OF THE LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, CITY Of The above and foregoing plat was submitted to the City counconsidered by this Council at its regular meeting as assemble seconded, the same was approved in all respects by a majorit Dated thisday of, 20	icil in and for the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, and duly d on the day of, 20, and upon motion duly made and
Mayor	(SEAL)
ATTEST:City Clerk	
SUBDIVISION", an addition to the City of Lexington, Daws	gton, Nebraska. That the plat of "REPLAT OF TRACT 2 WAL-MART on County, Nebraska, duly made out, acknowledged and certified, and the sain the Office of the Register of Deeds of Dawson County, Nebraska.
Mayor	(SEAL)
ATTEST: City Clerk	
REGISTER OF DEEDS CERTIFICATE STATE OF NEBRASKA) )SS COUNTY OF ADAMS)	
This is to certify that this instrument was filed for record in the	
Filed at m. on this day of	, 20, and recorded as Instrument No

Dian K. Lauby

Dawson County Register of Deeds

SHEET 2 OF 2

EXINGTON-REPLAT OF TRACT 2WAL-MART SUE

